BK: 2017 PG: 2483 Recorded: 8/11/2017 at 8:06:54.0 AM

Fee Amount: \$17.00 Revenue Tax: \$0.00 LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

Preparer Information Linda	I Barker 1012	N John Wayne Drive,	Winterset, la 50273	(515) 462-3575					
	Name	Street Address	City, State, Zip	Phone Number					
Address Tax Statement: Seter	us Inc.fka Lender Busines	ss Process Services, 145	23 SW Millikan Way, Ste 2	00, Beaverton, OR 97005					
Return Address Benjamin W. Hooking Petosa Law U.P 1350 NW. 138 4 St. Stc. 100 Clive IA 50325									
SHERIFF'S DEED									
In Consideraton	of \$93,900.00	_heretofore paid, I, JAS	SON BARNES Sheriff of	MADISON County,					
lowa, do hereby sell and convey unto <u>FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION</u>									
("FANNIE MAE"), A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND									
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF									
AMERICA,									
the following described property in <u>MADISON COUNTY</u> , Iowa									
See attachment for Legal Description									
Upon the expiration of the redemption period (no redemption having been made) this Deed is given upon surrender of the Sheriff's Certificate of Purchase, the same having been issued on , in cause number <u>EQCV034471</u>									
Plaintiff FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION ("FANNIE MAE"), A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,									
						VS			Markey 18 18 The State of the S
					Defendent		ID ODOLIGE OF IAMES	T DADUAR	
Defendant	IF ANY,	ND SPOUSE OF JAMES	I. PARHAW,						
_				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
On Sheriff's Certificate of Purchase was assigned to:									
X No Redemption									
		JA	ASON BARNES, Sheriff of	MADISON County, Iowa					
State of Iowa									
ss. Madison County									
On this 3rd day of August 2017 before me a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared									
JASON BARNES, Sheriff of said County to the the country known to be the identical person whose name is subscribed to the									
foregoing deed as grantor, and a company the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed as said Sheriff, for the purposes therein named									
• •	三型型	W	tness my hand and seal the day	and year last above written					

A tract of land commencing 503 feet east of the Southwest corner of the South Half (1/2) of the Southwest Quarter (1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of Section Thirty-six (36) in Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, lowa, thence North 18°53' East, 84.35 feet, thence West 142.4 feet, thence South 0°27' East, 80 feet to the South line of said 5-acre tract, thence East 115 feet to the point of beginning, AND a parcel of land being a portion of the following described tract of land commencing at a point 388 feet East and 80 feet North of the Southwest Corner of the South Half (1/2) of the Southwest Quarter (1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of Section Thirty-six (36), Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., thence North 160 feet, thence East 213 feet, thence Southeast to a point 142.4 feet East of the point of beginning, thence West 142.4 feet to the point of beginning, more precisely described as: Commencing at the Southwest Corner of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section Thirty-six (36), Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., City of Winterset, Madison County, Iowa, thence North 90°00'00" East 388.00 feet along the South line of said Northeast Quarter (1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) and North line of Lane Street to the East line of 3rd Avenue, thence North 0°21'29" East 80.00 feet along the East line of said 3rd Avenue to Point of Beginning, thence continuing North 0°21'29" East 52.00 feet, thence North 90°00'00" East 142.40 feet, thence South 0°21'29" West 52.00 feet, thence North 90°00'00" West 142.40 feet to the point of beginning, containing 0.1700 Acres AND Parcel "F", located in the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of Section Thirty-six (36), Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., City of Winterset, Madison County, Iowa, containing 0.011 acres, as shown in Plat of Survey filed in Book 2, Page 359 on June 26,1998, in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa